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- No Name

Class 1f Trophy Class Fast
6 Nick WRIGHT

3 Andrew MORTIMER

Class 2v Clubmans

Spring Rally  Awards

Saturday, May 13, 2023

Navig

Robert RHODES
Dr Dick PATTEN

18 Dr. Christopher Robert PEARSON Anji Martin

16 Mrs Sarah PENNINGTON
11 Neil THORP

Class 3v Champagne
23 Peter GODWIN

Class 4f Invited Trophy Fast
9 Ms Carrie NORTHMORE

24/05/2023 11:17

David PENNINGTON
Pamela Gledhill

Dorinda Godwin

Bernard NORTHMORE

Car

ALVIS 12/50 TOURER

RILEY 12/6 LYNX

ALVIS SILVER EAGLE
AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY

RAILTON RANALAH SPORTS COUPE

ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 GRAN TURISMO

AUSTIN HEALEY 3000

cc

1496

1633

2148

747

4168

1750

2912

Year

1924/25

1933

1930
1928

1935

1930

1959

Total

10

24
33
36

66

44

Award

1st Class
2nd Class

1st Class
2nd Class
3rd Class

1st Class

1st Class
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Penalties m = Missed control (30)

x = Exceeded the 3/4 (30)

w = Wrong direction (15)
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o = Outside Max lateness (30)
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/Cl No Name Navig Car Pts: Pts: Pts :Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts
Class 1f Trophy Class Fast
6 Nick WRIGHT Robert RHODES ALVIS 12/50 TOURER v 0 0 2 1 1 1 1f 1 0 1 0 1 1 10i1st
%3 Andrew MORTIMER Dr Dick PATTEN RILEY 12/6 LYNX 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 3 1f 2 0 10 10 35:2nd
g Bruce WOOD Mr John Vaughan LAGONDA RAPIER 50 0 30m ir 8 1 16 i30m :i300 2f 11 1 1 7 300 227
2 Robert BRITCHER Ms Angela HODGSON LANCIA LAMBDA 90 0 30m ir 0 0 16fw i9 10 2f 3f 12 12 30m i30m 244
¥1 Derek CHATTO Gillian Chatto FORD MODEL A 30 0 3 30m (300 {300 {300 300 3f 2 300 (300 {300 :300 308
Class 2v Clubmans
18 Dr. Christopher Robert Anji Martin ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 10 0 0 2 1f 0 0 1f 0 2 1f 2 1f 4 24:i1st
PEARSON
¥ 16 Mrs Sarah PENNINGTON David PENNINGTON AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 10 0 3f 2 1 2f 1 1f 2 1 5 3 33i2nd
11 Neil THORP Pamela Gledhill RAILTON RANALAH SPORTS 10 2f 1 2f 0 3f 1 4f 1 1 1f 4 36i3rd
COUPE
17 Mrs Vicki SLY Verity Boulger AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 50 1 1f 0 3 0 1f 0 30m ir 13 3f 5 18 125
¥ 14 Tim WHELLOCK Mrs Anne WHELLOCK MG PA 90 2f 3f 1f 1 30m ir 0 2f 30m ir 11 30m ir 200
%19  Martin NEAL Lesley Neal MG TA 10 1009:Ret
¥ 12 Simon TINDALL Jimmy Elliott ROLLS-ROYCE 20 HP 100 1099:Ret
Class 3v Champagne
¥ 23 Peter GODWIN Dorinda Godwin ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 GRAN 20 1 4 2f 1 0 2f 7 3f 6 5 3 2f 10 66i1st
TURISMO
¥ 25  William COOPER Mrs Rosie WADMAN RILEY LYNX 14 i4f 2f 0 1f 1f af 6 3 3 0 30x 68
%24  Allen CLEAR James BAKER RILEY LYNX 4STR 50 30m ir 3f 6 30m ir 3f 0 1 1 2 1f 134
¥ 21  Scott MICHELMORE Hannah michelmore AUSTIN 7 SALOON 70 19 i5f 2f 0 6 1f 2f 2 30m ir 2f 0 145
Class 4f Invited Trophy Fast
9 Ms Carrie NORTHMORE Bernard NORTHMORE AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 30 3 i1 o {0 i1 f2f @1 0 i1 i1 i1 2 i1 44i1st i




ASSIST

NO

VSCC (MSA) Rules for Time Control Penalties

on Schedules Time Rallies

HAS A TIME BEEN RECORDED AT THIS
CONTROL?

YES

IF THE TIME BEFORE THAT GIVEN AT THE
PREVIOUS CONTROL

NO

DID THE CAR ARRIVE BEFORE ITS EARLIEST
PERMISSIBLE TIME SCHEDULE?

NO

DID THE CAR ARRIVE AFTER ITS LATEST
PERMISSIBLE TIME SCHEDULE?

v |

WAS THE CAR WITHIN ITS PERMISSIBLE TIME
SCHEDULE AT THE PREVIOUS TIME CONTROL?

YES

WAS THE DISTANCE FROM PREVIOUS TIME
CONTROL GREATER THAN FOUR MILES?

' !
YES

WAS THE TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS TIME
CONTROL LESS THAN 3/4 OF THE OFFICIAL
SCHEDULE?

NO

AS THE TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS TIME
CONTROL LESS THAN THE OFFICIAL
SCHEDULE?

NO

WAS THE TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS TIME
CONTROL MORE THAN THE OFFICIAL

SCHEDULE?
NO l

NO TIME PENALTY

Valid Extra
Penalties
X O = o0
o 9 oy O c (]
c £ - »n
0% a9 S 8 s 2=
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NO
MISSED CONTROL PENALTY m  Ri3(b) N N N
YES CONTROL VISITED OUT OF R13(b) N N N
—) SCHEDULE m
YES
) OUTSIDE TIME LIMIT PENALTY| @  R13(b) N N N
YES
mmmm——)| OUTSIDE TIME LIMIT PENALTY| @ R13(b) N N N
NO
— REJOIN SCHEDULE r o 12610) v N v
(NO TIME PENALTY)
—YES 3/4 PENALTY R12.7
(NO TIME PENALTY) X & v v v
R13(I)
YES
—) PENALTY PER MINUTE EARLY f  Ri3(h) Y Y Y
YES
PENALTY PER MINUTE LATE R13(j) Y Y Y
Y Y Y

Column Headings used on Results sheet
Novice N = Eligible for Novice Award
VSCC V = Navigator VSCC member

Cfwd Total Marks Carried forward from previous parts

Penalty (If Shown) Extra Penalties

PsgCtls (If Used) Total Penalties for untimed passage controls

RteBrds Total Penalties for Route Boards

m = Missed control

e = too Ealry at control

o = Outside max lateness

r = Rejoin after missed control or break

X = eXceeded the 3/4

f = Faster than set time

w = approach control from Wrong direction



