

Vintage Sports-Car Club

Spring Rally Saturday, May 13, 2023

Final Results

Awards Published 17/May/2023 10:16

Result Published 15/May/2023 11:50

No Merged Classes

These Results Take Precedence Over
Any Previously Published Provisional Results



Spring Rally Awards Saturday, May 13, 2023



- No	Name	Navig	Car	сс	Year	Total	Award
Cla 6	ass 1f Trophy Class Fast Nick WRIGHT	Robert RHODES	ALVIS 12/50 TOURER	1496	1924/25	10	1st Class
3	Andrew MORTIMER	Dr Dick PATTEN	RILEY 12/6 LYNX	1633	1933	35	2nd Class
Cla	ass 2v Clubmans						
18	Dr. Christopher Robert PEARSON	Anji Martin	ALVIS SILVER EAGLE	2148	1930	24	1st Class
16	Mrs Sarah PENNINGTON	David PENNINGTON	AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY	747	1928	33	2nd Class
11	Neil THORP	Pamela Gledhill	RAILTON RANALAH SPORTS COUPE	4168	1935	36	3rd Class
Cl a 23	ass 3v Champagne Peter GODWIN	Dorinda Godwin	ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 GRAN TURISMO	1750	1930	66	1st Class
Cl a	Ass 4f Invited Trophy Fast Ms Carrie NORTHMORE	Bernard NORTHMORE	AUSTIN HEALEY 3000	2912	1959	44	1st Class

24/05/2023 11:17 Page 2 of 4

	-	Spring Rally Results Saturday, May 13, 2023		Novice VSCC	Extras	PsgCtls	RteBrds	TC 0	TC 1	TC 2	тс з	TC 4	TC 5	TC 6	TC 7	TC8	TC 9	TC10	TC11	TC12	TC13	TC14	Total	Award
No	Name	Navig	Car		Pts			Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts	Pts		<u> </u>
		_			!!	ŧ		İ	l	1	ŀ	İ	ŀ	İ	l	į	•	İ	İ	i	İ			İ
Clas 6			ALVIC 42/F0 TOURED		·						T	T	·						·					
	Nick WRIGHT	Robert RHODES	ALVIS 12/50 TOURER	V	1 1			0	0	2	•	1	!"	1f	1	r		Ů	•	~	1	1	10	1 1
3 4	Andrew MORTIMER	Dr Dick PATTEN	RILEY 12/6 LYNX	V				0	2		i	<u>.</u>	. i	0	3	r		å	i	.		10	35	· i
	Bruce WOOD	Mr John Vaughan	LAGONDA RAPIER	.,				0	30m	r	1	•	1		300	r	•	•	1	•	•	30o	227	
2	Robert BRITCHER	Ms Angela HODGSON	LANCIA LAMBDA	V			90	0	30m	r	0	0	16fw	9	10	r	2f	3f	12	12	30m	30m	244	
1	Derek CHATTO	Gillian Chatto	FORD MODEL A		·		30	0	0	3	30m	30o	30o	30o	30o	r	3f	2	30o	30o	30o	300	308	ļ
					11			 		İ	İ	† !	·	 !	<u></u>	Ť		 	İ		:	<u> </u>		İ
Clas	s 2v Clubmans				• •			•	•	•	•		•	•	•	=	•	•	=	5	•		!	
18	Dr. Christopher Robert PEARSON	Anji Martin	ALVIS SILVER EAGLE				10	0	0	0	2	1f	0	0	1f	r	0	2	1f	2	1f	4	24	15
16	Mrs Sarah PENNINGTON	David PENNINGTON	AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY	V		į	10	0	0	3f	2	0	1	2f	1	r	1f	2	1	2	5	3	33	2r
11	Neil THORP	Pamela Gledhill	RAILTON RANALAH SPORTS		1			0	2f	1	÷	.	. 🕹	 3f	1	r		ļ	···	<u>.</u>	÷	4	36	·÷···
			COUPE																<u> </u>				30	٥.
17	Mrs Vicki SLY	Verity Boulger	AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY		ļļ		50	0	1	. 	0	3	0	1f	0	r	30m	r	13	ļ	.	18	125	.
14	Tim WHELLOCK	Mrs Anne WHELLOCK	MG PA	V			90	0	2f	3f	1 f	1	30m	r	0	r	2f	30m	r	11	30m	r	200	
19	Martin NEAL	Lesley Neal	MG TA		<u></u>		10	<u> </u>		<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1009	.
12	Simon TINDALL	Jimmy Elliott	ROLLS-ROYCE 20 HP		<u> </u>		100	 			ļ	<u> </u>	ļ		<u>.</u>	ļ	<u>.</u>	<u>.</u>	ļ	<u> </u>	ļ 	ļ	1099	Re
					1 1							i		į.	•		•	i						
Clas	s 3v Champagne																							
23	Peter GODWIN	Dorinda Godwin	ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 GRAN TURISMO				20	0	1	4	2f	1	0	2f	7	r	3f	6	5	3	2f	10	66	1s
25	William COOPER	Mrs Rosie WADMAN	RILEY LYNX	V				0	14	4f	2f	0	1f	1f	0	r	4f	6	3	3	0	30x	68	
24	Allen CLEAR	James BAKER	RILEY LYNX 4STR	V	11		50	5	30m	r		6	30m	r	2	r	. 		j	ģ	÷	1f	134	· •
21	Scott MICHELMORE	Hannah michelmore	AUSTIN 7 SALOON				70	0	19	5f	2f	0	6	1f	6	r	2f	2	30m	r	2f	0	145	
										<u> </u>	<u> </u>				Ī				<u> </u>	 !	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
Clas	s 4f Invited Troph	y Fast				•		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	- •	-	-
9	Ms Carrie NORTHMORE	Bernard NORTHMORE	AUSTIN HEALEY 3000	V	T	<u>-</u>	30	0	3	1	0	0	1	2f	1	r	0	1	1	1	2	1	44	15

Penalties m = Missed control (30) x = Exceeded the 3/4 (30) w = Wrong direction (15) o = Outside Max lateness (30)

VSCC (MSA) Rules for Time Control Penalties on Schedules Time Rallies

Valid Extra **Penalties ASSIST** Blue Book reference Wrong Approach Loitering HAS A TIME BEEN RECORDED AT THIS NO MISSED CONTROL PENALTY R13(b) N Ν CONTROL? YES YES IF THE TIME BEFORE THAT GIVEN AT THE **CONTROL VISITED OUT OF** R13(b) Ν N Ν m PREVIOUS CONTROL **SCHEDULE** NO DID THE CAR ARRIVE BEFORE ITS EARLIEST YES OUTSIDE TIME LIMIT PENALTY R13(b) Ν Ν Ν PERMISSIBLE TIME SCHEDULE? NO VFS DID THE CAR ARRIVE AFTER ITS LATEST OUTSIDE TIME LIMIT PENALTY R13(b) N Ν PERMISSIBLE TIME SCHEDULE? NO WAS THE CAR WITHIN ITS PERMISSIBLE TIME REJOIN SCHEDULE 12.6.1(b) SCHEDULE AT THE PREVIOUS TIME CONTROL? (NO TIME PENALTY) WAS THE DISTANCE FROM PREVIOUS TIME CONTROL GREATER THAN FOUR MILES? NO YES YES WAS THE TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS TIME R12.7 3/4 PENALTY CONTROL LESS THAN 3/4 OF THE OFFICIAL & X (NO TIME PENALTY) SCHEDULE? R13(I) YFS WAS THE TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS TIME PENALTY PER MINUTE EARLY CONTROL LESS THAN THE OFFICIAL R13(h) Υ Υ SCHEDULE? NO YES WAS THE TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS TIME CONTROL MORE THAN THE OFFICIAL PENALTY PER MINUTE LATE R13(j) SCHEDULE? NO

Column Headings used on Results sheet

Novice N = Eligible for Novice Award

NO TIME PENALTY

VSCC V = Navigator VSCC member

Cfwd Total Marks Carried forward from previous parts

Penalty (If Shown) Extra Penalties

PsgCtls (If Used) Total Penalties for untimed passage controls

RteBrds Total Penalties for Route Boards

m = Missed control

e = too Ealry at control

o = Outside max lateness

r = Rejoin after missed control or break

Υ

Υ

x = eXceeded the 3/4

f = Faster than set time

w = approach control from Wrong direction